Y / { { A

LIBRARIES

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN-MADISON

Minutes of the regular meeting of the
Executive Committee of the Board of Regents
of the University of Wisconsin: May 29, 1929.
1929

Madison, Wisconsin: Board of Regents of the University of
Wisconsin System, 1929

https://digital.library.wisc.edu/1711.dI/TOTDUA5P4FWFK8P

Copyright 2008 Board of Regents of the University of Wisconsin System

The libraries provide public access to a wide range of material, including online exhibits, digitized
collections, archival finding aids, our catalog, online articles, and a growing range of materials in many
media.

When possible, we provide rights information in catalog records, finding aids, and other metadata that
accompanies collections or items. However, it is always the user's obligation to evaluate copyright and
rights issues in light of their own use.

728 State Street | Madison, Wisconsin 53706 | library.wisc.edu



baragraph to g11 industrial
===aStrial

fellowshiop letters in the College of Agriculture:




PRESENT:

f;ch, Grady; President Frank, Business
thillips{ Secretary McCaffrey.

RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE PRESIDENT

~Letters and Science-

ra

1. That President Livin
State Teachers College be a

Ppointed special lect
tion, to give one lecture on May 21, 1929;
lieu of expenses;

gston Lord of the Zastern Illinocis
to be charged to Letters
Adopted.

urer in‘educa—
honorarium, $100 in
and Science 1l1a.

2. That 8. E. Culter be appointed garden ass
ceutical Experiment Station, for the months of Ju
August, 1929; compensation at the rate of
$150) for this

istant, Pharma-
reriod;
station.

ne, July and
$50 a month (total
to be charged to rev

olving fund of the
Adopted.

3. That Gardner Williams, assistant in Philosophy, be given

an additional compensation of $200 for the second semester 1928~

29 on account of increased teaching; charge to Letters and Science

unassigned, :
Adopted.

3

e

4

T e

That 8. Lee Ely,
tional

asgistant in Philosophy, be given addi-
compensation of $100 for the second semester of 1928-29,
| on account of increased teaching. Charge to Letters and Science
| unassigned.

g Adopted.

i

S

5. That-B. F. Miller (at present in charge of the Univer
radio station) ve appointed instructor in physics for the las
. weeks of the second scmester 1928-29,

| course in radio comnunication; additio
to Letters and 8

to complete Profes
nal compensation &
cicnce unassigned.
Adopted.

sity

t five
sor Terry's
100; charge



6. That Manucla de Mora be reappointed aésistant‘in Romance
languages (Spanish) for the year 1929-30; salary §$1,200; to be
rtment of Romance languagces. ,

30 charged to budget, depa
in economics, be employcd

,gdq/
\ v | Adopnted.,
7. That Thomas Holland, assistant
to do additional teaching in the experimental college during the
months of lay and June, 19295 to receive $400 for the period;
charge to budget of cxperimental college.
Adopted.
Q, That George F. Gerling be appointed program director of
. the broadcasting station for the summer session of 19293 compcen-
sation to be at the rate of $50 per month, vice Tofziger.
Adopted. _
R 9. That Werner E. Hager e agpointed instructor in art hist-
.9 ory for the ycar 1929-303 lary $2000, to be charged to budget hipg
G4 of department.(ecer Re. z‘f?ﬁ »Ala%,:\é““
Vv Adopted. S
ructor in art history
d to budget of Tienf
#a%ﬁwﬂf

10. That Joseph Barron be appointed inst
for the year 1929-30; salary $1800, to be charge

‘4}q’5 department.
Ve Adopted.
instructor-clect in art history, be
gative work in Germany
$250, payablec one-half
Letters and

/

11, That Werncr E. Hagecr,
appointcd to carry on rescarch and investi
during Junc and July, 1929, at a salary of
July 1, and ounc-half August 1; to be charged to

Science 1A,
Adonted.
~Agriculturce~
. V/,
1. That the mcemorandum of agreement betwcen Quaker Oats Com- ;Z

. pany and thc University of Wisconsin, rclative to the continuance q?b
: C AL of two jndustrial fellowships, bc approved July 1, 1929, W
. Q. éﬁ)’%{%& o} Py BAeCO S ~ ;
@nvy { o« feeg

30 ' 2, That Floyd B. Wolbecrg be appointed industrial fellow in ;%
Q?ﬁ/ animal husbandry for the yecar 1929-30; salary $1000 per annum, 4§
\ ; twolve monthe! basis; charge to Quaker Oats fellowship fund. s
' Adopted. '




30
o/

3. That A. V. Iathrop be appointed ipdustrial fellow in ani-
mal huebandry; salary ¢2750 for the year 1929-30, twelve months'

pasiss charge to Quaker Onts fellowship fund. ;ay
Adoﬁtcd o eon

4, That J. L. Hamilt

search fellow in plant pa

on Le appoin
thology from

-

L

pensation $7C a nonth for 1oy, 930 fo
. LN

t21 $100; charge to &450 balancc for

Crop Protcction Institutec, vice Palmi

Adoptecd.

5./bhat the memorandun agreement
il Cormission and the University of

continuance of the rcgear
1929 .( #7109
Adoptcd.

ch grant, be

6. That Frank L. Schacht be appo

low in agricultural bacteriology,
spom v 15 to Junc 30, 1929; salar

ted half-time industrial rc-

¥ay 1 to June 15, 19293 com= ;Z

» the first half of Juncs to- €U,
industrial rescarch fcllow,
ter.

petween the Chicago Medical
Wisconsin, rclative to the
anproved beginning July 1,

inted industrial rescarch fel-

in placc of Robert C. Thomas, ;7
v at the rate of ¢75 a months Q%h/

and that he be appointed industrial rcscarch fellow in agricultur-
-1 bacteriology for the year 1929-30;

monthe! Tbasis; charge to Chicago

Adonted.
7. That liildred Gurm
agricultural tactoriology

fund..
Adopted.

8., That Iliildrecd Engldggﬂégiﬁhe
~ellow in agricultural Lacteriologys

30, twelve rmmonths ' o eisy
Followshin fund.
Adopted.

G

G. That the memoranduw of

salary 3900 per annum, twelve

Medical Milk Cormission fund.

e appointcd industrial rcscarch fellow In

{8 N ..
. salary $1600 for the yoar 1929—30;twolv0-}%7
months' basis; charge tc Chicago Wedical Hilk Commission}Fellowship /Aﬁy

—~

;A_L
o
D

ointed industrial roesearch
1

D
alary $800 for the year 1929~

charge to Chicago Medical Hilk Commission;éﬁ@n

Sons and the University of Viscongin,

of an industrial fcllowshi

Acopted,

agreaaent between T, R. Squibb and

rolative to the continuance ?

p, be approved, beginning J@&?gl, 1529.

o0&y v

iif' 10. That the resignation of Robert C. Thomas, industrial fellow %
in agricultural pacteriology, (Chiddge”
nccented, offcetive May 11, 1929.

Yy

e
Adoptec

v

Medical Milk Commission) he ‘Zh



11. That the resignation of R. G. Shands, assistant 1nezgron—

iji/mv, ‘be accepted, effcetive April 1, 1829.

Adoptcd.

12, That H. L. Shands bc appointed assistant in ugrononj, in
place of R. G. Shands, from Junc 15 to Junc 30, 1929; salary $30
for the period; p. 67.

Adopted.

" 13. That Lillian Walters be appointed county club leader for
Clark County from Junc 1 to September 1, 19293 salary at the ratc
of $116.66 per month; charge to Capper-Ketcham fund.
Adoptcd.

14. That Viela L. Antholt be appointed county club leader for
Bovfield County from June 12 to Scptember 12, 1%99 salary at the
ntc of ¢l3; per month, distributed as followss University %100,
County %353 charge to Capper-Ketcham fund.

Adopted.

S

15. That Lillian Anderson bc appointed temporary county club
leader for Door County from Jume 15 to August 15, 1929; salary at
the rate of $150 a month, distributed as follows: University $125
County $25; charzce to Capper-Ketcham fund.

Adopted,

16. That L. A. Lamphere ke appointed temporary county club
lecader for Pepin county from Junc 15 to Scptember 30, 1929; salary
at the ratc of $100 a month, distributed as follows: University
$85.72, County $14.28; charge to Capper-Keteham fund.

Adopted.

17. That Madcline Manlcy be appointed temporary county club
lcader for Trcnpcalcau county from Juno 17 to August 24, 1929; sali-
ary at the ratc of $156.25 a month, distributed as follows: Univer-
s1ty $150, County wé 25; charge to Cappcr-Ketcham fund.

ﬂdopter. '

18, That Grace Rountrce be ap301ntcd temporary county club
lecader for Washburn county from June 15 to Scptember 15, 192,, sal~
ary at the ratc of $125 a month, distributed as follows: UanLTSltj
5100 County $25; charge to Capper-Ketcham fund.

Aﬁor cd.

16. That Olive CG. Van Vuren be appointed temporary county club
leadcer for Portage county from Junc 15 to September 15, 1929; sal-
ary at the ratc of $100 per month; charge to Capper-Ketcham fund.

Adopted, -4~



20. That Charlotte Manlcy be appointed

temporary county club

leader For Chippewa County from Junc 1 to Scptember 15, 19293 sal~
ary at the rate of #100 a month; charge to Capper-Ketcham fund.

Adopted.

21. Thot Sylvia J. Brudos be anpointecd
Winncbago County from July 1 to Scptcmber 30
rate of $125 a month, to be distributed as ¥
$90, County §35;

Adoptcd.

22, That Iyrtlc I. Zgstad be appointed

county club leader for
, 19295 salary at the
ollowss University

charge to Capper-Ketcham fund.

temporary county club

Jeadcer for Barron County from June 1 10 Octobor 15, 1929; salary

at the rate of $100 per month, to be distrib

uted asg followss Univer-

gity $70, County $30; chargc to Capper-Ketcham fund.

Adoptcd.

23. That Douglas Curran be appointed temporary county club

leader for Juncau County from Junc 7 to Scpt
3135 n month, to be distributed as follows:
$35; charge to Capper-Ketcham fund.

Adopted. ' '

ember 7, 1929; salary
University $100, County

24. That Viola M. Cunnison be appointed tcmporary county club

leader for Jackson County from May 15 to Oct

thne rate of $150 a month; to be distributed

%100, Ccunty $50; charge to Capper-Ketcham £
Adoptad.

25, That Elcanor Southcott be appointed

Qgcnt for Wood County beginning Junc 15, 192
#2000 per annwm, twelve months' basis, to be

ober 1, 1929; salary at
as follows: University
und.

home demonstration
9; salary at thc rate of
digtributced as follows:

University 51500, County $500; charge to Capper-Ketcham fund. Viekd,,

Adopted.

26. That Lynn lMatteson be appointed county agent for Sawyer

County, effcctive April 30, 1929, to April 3
ner annun, distributed as followss: Universit
provided in the budget, p. 64.

Adopted.

0, 1931; salary $2200,, .
y $1700, County $500; "td,,

27. That H. J. Weavers bc appointed county agricultural agent

0 for Manitowoec County, bveginning May 4, 1929; salary %2800 per an-

num, twelve months' basis, to pe distributed as follows: University
$1700, County $1100; charge to itcm for county agents, p. 63. )%é,
Lot ¥

Adopted.

-5-

gy, v,

-

‘:y



o

28, That Rcginn S. Riker bo changed from onc-third time to
full tine assistant in plant pathology from iny 15 tc Junc 30,
1929; compcnsation at the ratc of $180 a month; incrcasc in-
volved, #1800, tc be charged to agriculturec unassigned.

Adopted.

29, That D. S. Fink be appointed industrial fellow in seoils
and agronomy from Junc 1, 1929 to Juamc 1, 1930; to be paid $70 a
menth cxcept for the months of July and August when he will e
paid $140 a month; charge to Amcrican Cyanamid Company fund.
Adonted.

30. That the following perscn be paid the sum indicated for
the service rendered; to be charged to Farmers' Institute budget:

Jack Mevers, special worker --- $15.00
Adonted.

X\t /
W 31. That an exchange of instructors in animal husbandry be-
l tween the University of Wisconsin and the University of Hawail be

approved for the cecond semester of 1929-30; that under this

be agreement I. W Rupelsbe granted leave of absence for the second

\k?' 1 semester to work at the University of Hawaii; and that L. A. Henk®,

/ in charge of aninal husbandry at the University of Hawaii, take lire.

Rupel's ,work at Wisconsin.
Adopted.

32, That the appointment of E. P, Baillie, assistant in soils,

Le exrtended from May 25 to July 1, 19293 compensation at the rate
of 4100 a month; charged as rollows: one-half to labor, soils, p.
83, one-half to Ruhm Phosphate Fellowship fund.

Adopted.

4C>/’ 33. That the resignation of E. IL Tiffany, associate pro-
fessor of agricultural education, be accepted, tc take effect Jy
June 30, 1929. RAy
Adocpted.

34. That Mrs. Katherym Crumba fker be appointed county club
leader for Rock County, effective June 1 to September 1, 19293
compensation to be at the rate of $150 per month; distributed as
follows: Upniversity 125, Rock County $25. Chargeable to Capper-
Ketcham fund.

Adopted,

U

et

—

/



ﬂ?Q7

35. That Ray pavlak be appointed county ¢lub leader for ung—
las County, effective June 15 to September 15, 1929; compensation
to be at the rate of $140 per month, or 2 total of $420 for the per-
iod. Entire amount to be paid by the University. Chargeable to
Capper-Ketcham fund.
Adopted.

36. That &. V. Hopkins be appointed research assistant in ag-
rigultural bacteriology, effcctive July 1, 1929, for the ensuing
fiscal year. Compcnsation ¢1100 for the year 1929-30, payable in
twelve equal installments; chargeable to Frasch fund. 2

Adopted.

37. That Perry V. Wilson be appointed research assistant in 5
agricultural bacteriology for the year 1G629-30, at a salary of v’
#3000 on a twelve months' basis. Chargeable to Frasch fund.

Adoptecd. ‘

38. That Ellcn Hillstron, associate professor of homec economics,
be grantcd leave of abscnce for the year 1929-30 on thc summer S56S- ,<
gion basis. ‘ -

Adopted. : w0
[

39. That ¥rs. Helen lierlo be appointed assistant county club
leader for Jefferson County, cffective June 1, 1929, to Scptcember
30, 1929; compcnsation to be $440 for the period; distributed as
Follows: University $300; Jeffcrson County £140; chargeablc to
Capper-Ketcham fund. '

Adopted.

~Ifedicine-

1. That Irving R. Browning bc appointed instructor in clinical
nedicine (student health) beginning lay 15, 1929; salary at thc ratc
of $2100 per annum, twelve months' basis; charge to budget of stud-.
ent hcalth. Ik,
Adopted. Nﬁﬁgh/

2. That Harry Bacrnstcin, instructor in physiological chemis-
try, be appointcd roscarch assistant in anacsthesia during the
months of July and August, 1G29; salary $300 for the period; charge
to medical school recscarch.

Adopted.

3. That Fred Orcut bc appointed regscarch assistant in anacs=-
thesia during the months of July and August, 1929; salary %200 for
the period; charge to medical school recscarch.

Adopted. - -



~Engincering-

1. That ®. R. Shorcy, associatc professor of mining and met-
allurgy, be appointced conductoxr of the mining cnpincering trip dur-

ing the summer of 1929; to rcceive tho recgular summer scsslon com-
pensation for the scrvicc; provided in the budget.

Adopted.
-Physical Education-

1. That Trank Crth be appointed assistant in physical education
(freshman crew)from April 1, 1929, to June 1, 1629, in place of
Tawrence Kingsbury, incapacitated; salary £180 for the two months'
period; to be charged &s follows: 91,20 to 1A ancd $82,80 to 5C.

Adopted.
~-Gencral-
Degrecs

1, That in accordancc with the ccrtification of the registrar,
the following dogrecs be granted:

QS
be
)GC~ Bachclor of laws
Hawlcy Vinton Porter
John X. Thompson
Acdopntcd.,
‘Rescarch
2, That the following allotment from the rcscarch fund bo ap~
Proveds
28.63 R. J. Roark, mcchanics
Subjcct: Cifcumfercmtial bending moments in pipcs
$30 for tcst spccimen.
Adoptod.
/Ei - 3, That the rcsignation of John Gundlach, rcscarch assistant
in zoology, be accepted; effective april 1, 1929. (28.17).

Adoptacd.

A, That H. G. Andcrson bc appointed rcscarch ass
zoology for the month of May, 1929; salary for the pe

Adonted. G-

sistant in
i

0d 330.(28.37)



30
ot

5. That Luther Shaw be appointed research assistant in plant
ﬁaghoé?gy for the month of June, 1929; salary for the period $150.
28.26).
Adopted.

Fellows and Scholars

6, That Chu~Chuan Wang, of the Chinese Geological Survey, be
granted an honorary fellowship in geology during the gecond sem-
ester of 1928-29. - ‘

Adonted.

7. That Elnora Scannell be granted the Liartha Gunhild Week
scholarship in chemistry for the year 1929~30. $~3o&
Adopted.

Library

8. That the following perscns be appointed student assistants

. in the library, each to be paid at the rate indicated for the ser-

vice rendered; provided in the budget:

U. G. Bussan 35¢ an hour
A, Clark 35 "
E. D. Gruber 35 i
D. C, Hurtgen 35 "
J. C. Hurtgen 35 i
V. L., Jenkyn 35 i
K. M. McLeod 35 "
S. W. Turner 35 "

Adopted.

RECOIIENDATIONS OF THE BUSINESS MANAGER
1. That the following schedule of costs for the Feed Storage
Building be approved:

General Construction - A. L. Nussbaum $11,421.00
Elecctric work - Capital Electric Company 242,00
Railway side track 600,00
Architects and superintendence 600,00
Contingent amount 158,28

¥13,021.20
Appropriation 20,41 1-Q 11,000.00
Balance in 1=-F Spur track 2,021,228

&13,021,28

Adopted. “Qw-



Z.Vggat the contract for the general construction of the Feed
Storage Building be awarded to A. L. Nussbaum, Madison, for the
sum of $11,421, and that thc Business !anager be authorized to sign
the contract. The bids were as follows:

A. L. Nussbaun, ladison $11,421.00
Van Vagner & Ovens, ladison 11,895.00
J. H. Kelly, Madison 13,250.00
liaas Brothcrs, Watertowm 13,365.00
Geo. Nelson & Son, Iadison 14,285.00
J. H. Findorff & Son, liadison 14,700,00
Dick & Blake Const. Co., Hilwaukec 15,774.00

Adopted.

3. That the contract for the elecctric work on the Fecd Storage
Building be awarded to the Capital Tlectric Company, Madison, for
the sum of "242, and that the Busincss lanager be authorized to
sign the contract. The bids werc as followss

Capital Electric Company, Madison, - $242.00
Schaub-Bradford Electric Co., }adison 283.00
Acdoptcd.

~

4.’6hat the unemcumbered balance of $5,066 in fund 20.41 1-D of
June 30, 1628, be transferred to Regents' Unassigned, to be allotted
by the President and Business llanager.
Adopted.

S.Lﬁhat #1,800 ve transferred from Regents' Unassigned 20.41
1-D 0 Letters and Sciencc Furniturc (Science Hall equipment. )
Adopnted. )

6. That ©4,000 be transferred from Physical Plant, Necw Con~
atruction Currcnt, 20.41 1-D to Letters and Scicncc Furniture
(Scicnce Hall equipment).

Adonted.

7. That 1,650 be transferred from Regents' Unassigned fund

20,41 1-A to Administration and General, Regents' Office, Salaries

and Wagcs., '
Adoptcd.

P

20.41 1-A to Graduate School rescarch.
Adopted, —————-. .

~10-



- &/.' ! .
9., That 250 be transferrcd from Regents' Unassigned fund 20.41
1-D to Administration, Radio dcwartment apparatus.

Adoptcd.

10.&&hat #4,000 be transferred form Regents' Unassigned 20.41
1-A to College of Agriculture Feeds.
Adopted. '

11, That the University Zxtension Division budget for General
Supplies, fund 20.41 2 AR be increased $10,000 to come from excess
receipts over budget.

Adopted.

y
12.Y That the uncormitted balance of $549.23 in the 1927-28 Hy-
gienic Laboratory budget be made available for capital items in
1928-29, fund 20.41 (14).
Adopted.

13//That the College of Agriculture budget for General Supplies,

fund 20.41 3-K be increased $2,500 to come from excess receipts
over budget, and that the budget for milk be increased $37,500 from
tlie same source, ‘

Adopted.

1l4. That the following transfers be made:

¢6,500 from Mach. & Tools to Furm., Dorm.& Commons, fund
20.41 5-A. :

800 from Heat & Water Salaries to Light and Power Sal-
aries, Punysical Plant, fund 20,41 1-A. (To correct
over-charge to Dormitories and Commons in 1927-28).

500 from Sal.& WVages to Gen.Sup.,ied.School, fund 20.41

l"Ac
378 from Furniture to Books, Iaw School, fund 20.41 1-D.

300 from Special Grants to Tel.& Tel.,Phy.Educ.,Ath.Coun.,
fund 20.41 5-C. ‘

8,000 from Special Grants to Gen.Sup.,Phy.Educ.,Ath.Coun.,
fund 20.41 5=-C.

nll-




1,275
4,650

1,000

50

1,500
300

700

from Special Grants to Rent, Phys.Educ., Ath. Coun. fund

20.41 5-C.

from Special Grants to liach.& Tools, Phy.ﬂduc., Ath.
Coun., fund 20.41 5-C

from 8pecial Grants to Apparatus, Phys.Educ., Ath.Coun.,
fund 20.41 5-C,

from Special Grants to Sal.& Wages, Phys.iduc., Ath.
Coun., fund 20.41 5-C. -

from New Const.,Current to Bldg. Repa:rs,xhy JZduc.,Ath.
Coun., fund 20,41 5-C.

from Office Supplies to Sal.& Wages,Phys.Zduc.,lien,fund
20. A.l l"f'\ °

from Ptg. & Pub., to Sal.& Vages,Phys.Zduc.,llen, fund
20,41 1-A, ‘

from Travel to Sal.& Wagos,Phy.Educ.,Ken,fund 20,41 1-A,
from Ptg.& Pub.,to L C & C,Col.of Agr.,fund 20.41 1-A.
from " " M " Chemicals, " "

" woowooo ¥ Bquip.Rep. " i

"N Travél to Gén.Sup,, "

" " " Laundry,

" "% Heat & Water,

Operation to Capital, i o 3.B,
Agrlcultu ra l Extunglon.

" Sal.& Vages to Operation " i 3-D Onr.

0 Y " " Capital i ' i 3.E,Co
Rep.dystem.

it [a] i i 11 i

1.% “bge@ to Opcratlon.
Pep. Syvsten.

oaAnw Wagces to Qperation, i 3=-H,
State Soils Laboratory.

3¢% the 1927-28 Balance to 1928-2¢ Operation, Col.of Agr.,
fund 20,41 3-I Hog Cholera.

6% Capital to llaintenance,Col.of Agr.,fund 20,41 3-II,
Waushara County.
-}l -




£550 from 1927-28 balance to 1928-29 Sal.& Viages,Col,Agr.
fund 20.41 3-P, Tobacco Investigation.

210 from 1927-28 balancc to 1928-29 Capital, Col.of Agr.,
fund 20,41 3-P, Tobacco Investigation.

295 from 1927-28 balance to 1928-29 Oneration,Col.of Agr.,
fund 20,41 3-R, Truck Crops.

450 from 1927-28 balance to 1928-29 Capital, Col. of Agr.,
fund 20,41 3-R, Truck Crops.

135,56 from Heat & WVater to Insurance, Col., of Agr., fund
" 20.41 3-K, Dairy & Farm Sales. .

175 from Chemicals to Tel.& Tel.,Col.,of Agr.,fund 20.41
3-K. :

335 from Heat & Vater to Rent,Col,of Agr.,fund 20,41 3-X,
Dairy & Farm Salcs. ’

175 from Chcmicals to Printing, Col.of Agr.,fund 20,41
3-K, Dairy & Farm Salcs.

250 from Chcmicals to Office Supplies, Col,of Agr.,fund
20,41 3-K, Dairy & Farm Salecs.

500 from Chemicals to Genecral Supplics, Col.of Agr.,fund
20.41 3-K, Dairy & Farm Sales.

350 from Laundry to Gen.Supplics, Col.of Agr., fund 20,41
3-X, Dairy & Farm Salcs.

1,450 from Repairs to New Const.,Current, Col.of Agr.,fund
20,41 3-K, bPairy & Farm Salcs.

400 from Revairs to Gen,Supplies, Col.of Agr.,fund 20,41
3-K, Dairy & Farm Salcs.

750 from Livestock to Gen.Supplies, Col,of Agr.,fund 20,41
3-K, Dairy & Farm Sales. .

100 from Books to General Supplies, Col.of Agr.,fund 20.41
3-K, Dairy & Farm Sales.

1,130 from 1927-28 Balance to 1928-29 Salaries, Farmers' In-
stitutes, fund 20.41 3-A.

100 from Gen.Sup. to Tel.& Tel.,ilil.Sci., fund 20,41 1-A
50 n it " 14 Offo Sup . 4 n_ 1 n
24‘ 781: i " t Travel, n H it it

-13-




%200 from Sal.& Vagces to Spcecial Grants,Mil.Sci.,fund 20.41
l"'fﬂl .

60 from Postage to L C & C, Sch.of Ifusic,fund 20.41 1-4

14C from Equip.Rep. to L.C & C " ¢ " N “ "
64,08 from Furn.to Apparatus, * " ! i "
Adopted.

S | -

15. That 250 of Profcssor &. 3. Frod's salary be transferred
from fund 20.39 3=A Hatch to §-B Blizabeth Frasch fund, and that
$250 of Professor V. H. Fcterson's salary be transferred from fund
20.41 1-A to 20.39 8-B Elizabeth Frasch fuad:; that the £500 thus
rclcascd ke made available For Chemical Supplics, College of Agri-
culture, %250 from 20.41 1-A and %250 from 20,39 8-A.

Adopted.

16;/That the gift of %749 from the following institutions to
cover the cost of psychological tcsts of scnicrs of the Class of
1089 of Visconsin high schools, bc accepted in accordance with the
terms of the donors:

Tavrcnce College 240
riilwaukce-~-Dovmcer 113
liilton Collcge 41
Ripon Collcge 140
Carroll Collcge 140
Beloit College __75

Total $749
aAdopted,

/
/

17. That Ilxs. &. I, Terry be cmployed to complete the rccords
in the Radio devartment rclating to the work which Profcssor Terry
had undcr way; that she be paid £300 for two months' scrvice.
Charge to appropriation for the salary of Professor Terry. (Con-
firming vertal anproval). '

adopted.

185/&hat authority be rcquested of the Governor to purchasc a
new Ford truck to replace the prescent Ford truck uscd bty the Depart-
ment of Buildings and Grounds at an cstimatcd cost ofu$715,.25,
chargeavle to Physical Plant, IMachincry and Tools, £0.41 1-D,

Adopted,




v .
19. That authority bc requested of the Governor to purchase a
new lodel 4 Tord Pickun to replacc the old Model T Ford Pickup
used by the Dcepartment of Animal Husbandry, at an cstimated cost

£ $525,50, chargcable to 20.41 3-K, Dairy & Farm Salcs.
Adonted.

7 :
20. That authority be requestcd of the Governor to purchasc a
new Ford two-door sedan to be used by the College of Agriculturc
in county agricultural rcprescntative work at an cstimated cost of
%608, chargeablc to 20.41 3-3 County Agricultural Represcntatives.
Asdonted.

21./That 250 be made available for cxpenses in conncction
with the Bugingss Men's Confcercuceg held at the University on Ly
27 and 28, 1929, chargzcablc to Regents!' Unassigned 20,41 1-4A.
Adopted,

EzgvThat $75 ve transferrcd from Regents! Unassigned fund
20,41 1-A to Administration I € & C (for Lecturc Committce).
Adopted.

23, That the salary of Joscph QCestcrlec, rcscarch profcessor in
mining and nctallurgy, for the months of liay and June, 1929,
amounting to a total of %600, be charged to 20,41 (L)A.

Adopted.

24, ﬁéat therce be inscrted in futurc contracts for construc-
tional projccte the provision that the interprctation of such
contracts shall bc passcd on officially by the Board of Regents or
the 8tate Enginccr.

Adopted. .

oI,

25, That in accordancce with the revised rccommendation of
Dircctor Littlc the incrcasc in the budget, anounting to $750,
for the Summer Scssion coaching scheol, which was adopted by the
Board of Rcgents on April 24, 1929, be canccllced.

Adopted. ‘

e
26.that the application for variations from the statc build-
ing codc, for the construction cf the Ficld Housc, recommendcd by
the State Architcet and approved by the Industrial Commission, be
approved.
Adoptad,

-15-




27. That Erna C. Reinking, library assistant, who has been
abscnt without pay on account of ill health, bc restored to full
time scrvice on full pay, beginning Junc 1, 1929, and that $158.33
Yo transforroed from General Library, Vages, to General Library,
Salarics, to provide for her salary for the nonth of Junc.

ok Mg
Surmanry of cash disburscments for the months of Aprilt?i929,
attached.

The mceting

ADJOURIED,

~

. E. McCaffrey,

Scerctary




THE UTIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN
Office of the Accountant

Cash Disbursements April 1929

Pay Roll March 14-31 (Shops)
" " 16-31 (Other)
" " 16-31 (Dorm & Commons)
" April 1-15 (Shops)
" " 1-15 (Other)
" " 1-15 (Dorm & Commons)
i April 1-30
vCoal
~ Refunds
Univ. Exten. Division Lecture Pay Rolls

Creamery Pay Rolls

Hew Construction ~ Service Kemorial Institutes

'

$18,308.03
19,252.55
7,244,31
18,955.00
20,194.97
5,538.51
39<,445.93
15,256.92
747.90
4,976.07
22,197.97
1,795.74

" n Univ. Exten. Building (Kilwaukee) 2,074.77

i H Released Space

]

hemistry Building

" " lechanical Engineering Bldg.

it " Tank House

i

Miscellaneous Disbursements, travel, ete.,

Total

8,945,60
396.38
529.08

4,474.69

211,319.55

$754,654.97




B iptncamer Sarrie

THE UNIVERSITY CF WISCOHSIN

Office of the Accountant

Cash Disbursements for May, 1929

Pay Roll April 16-30 (Shops)

it "

1} 1

1] u

ft "

n "

i i

Coal

Refunds

11

it

" (Other)

" (Dorm. & Commons)

1-15 (Shops)

"% (QOther)

oM (Dorm. & Commons)
1-31

Univ, Zxten. Div. Lecture Bureau Pay Rolls

University Creamery Pay Rolls

New Construction -

" "

it ]

fi "

i - i

" 1]

-

Service Memorial Institutes

Univ. Ext. Bldg., Milwaukee

‘Released Space

Chemistry Building

Mechanical Zngineering Bldg.

-Tank House

Bascom Fall Addition

Agricultural Library

Hisc. disbursements, travel, food, etc.,

Total

$17,261.85
21,375.74
5,829.23
18,043.05
20?513.09
5,724.98
391,984,52
4,965.86

194,40

\

2,407.90
25,701,15
16,883.32
376.30
7.Q45.89
552.57
1,176,12
7.649.57
239,82
628,90

136,719,861

$735,274.47




	Blank Page



